PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

n v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT8055561

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the SPELLING OF THE ASSIGNEE'S NAME previously recorded on Reel 064120 Frame 0600. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM T. BAGGETT	01/31/2020
VENKATRAMAN IYER	01/23/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROCHIP TECHNOLOGY INCORPORATED
Street Address:	2355 WEST CHANDLER BLVD.
City:	CHANDLER
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85224

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16781227
Application Number:	62861226

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)531-9168

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8015321922

Email: jmchheav@traskbritt.com

Correspondent Name: TRASKBRITT

Address Line 1: 230 SOUTH 500 EAST, SUITE 300 Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3780-14965.1US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW J. BACA
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew J. Baca/
DATE SIGNED:	07/13/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment-14965.1US#page1.tif source=Assignment-14965.1US#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 064272 FRAME: 0007 source=Assignment-14965.1US#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 064272 FRAME: 0008

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8034612

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the SECOND INVENTORS NAME previously recorded on Reel 051716 Frame 0701. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	507970617

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM T. BAGGETT	01/31/2020
VENKATRAMAN IYER	01/23/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROCHIP TECHNOLOGY INCORORATED
Street Address:	2355 WEST CHANDLER BLVD.
City:	CHANDLER
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85224

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62861226
Application Number:	16781227

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)531-9168

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

8015321922 Phone:

Email: imchheav@traskbritt.com

Correspondent Name: TRASKBRITT

Address Line 1: 230 SOUTH 500 EAST, SUITE 300 Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3780-14965.1US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW J. BACA	
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew J. Baca/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2023	

Total Attachments: 3

source=6TL7266-initialed and dated Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 064272 FRAME: 0009

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the below signed inventor of record, hereby assign to:

MICROCHIP TECHNOLOGY INCORPORATED 2355 WEST CHANDLER BLVD. CHANDLER, AZ 85224-6199

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/861,226 and an application for United States Patent signed by me this day, entitled:

"PHYSICAL LAYER DEVICE WITH SLEEP MODE AND PARTIAL NETWORKING SUPPORT AND RELATED SYSTEMS, METHODS AND DEVICES"

this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates and other similar rights granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name, or in its own name, for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated below.

William T. Baggett

1 WI I TANKIO OI 2 MEDE MIN ON ON	,,
Residence:	6208 Jumano Lane Austin, TX 78749-1984
Citizenship:	United States of America
Post Office Address:	6208 Jumano Lane Austin, TX 78749-1984
William T Baggett Signature of First Inventor	31 January 2020 Date of Signature

Eull Mama of First Inventor

1

TraskBritt Ref. No. 3780-P14965.1US (19060US02)

Venkatraman

Full Name of Second Inventor:

Venkat-Iyer

B 6/28/2023

Residence:

10760 Bramblecrest Drive

Austin, TX 78726

Citizenship:

United States of America

Post Office Address:

10760 Bramblecrest Drive

Austin, TX 78726

Signature of Second Inventor

Date of Signature

2